RESOLUTION NUMBER 4016

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AMENDING ADMINISTRATIVE FINE AMOUNTS FOR MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS AS GOVERNED BY CHAPTER 1.18 OF THE PERRIS MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Perris ("City Council") remains committed to enforcement of the Perris Municipal Code ("PMC"); and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to clarify and update existing administrative penalties for violation of the PMC in accordance with Chapter 1.18; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that this resolution is necessary for consistency with the California Government Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Perris, California as follows:

- **Section 1.** Pursuant to Title 1, Chapter 1.18 of the Perris Municipal Code the administrative fine schedule for a municipal ordinance violation is as follows:
 - A. First municipal ordinance violation.....\$100
 - B. Second municipal ordinance violation within a 12 month period......\$200
 - C. Third municipal ordinance violation within a 12 month period......\$500

Section 2. Repeal of Conflicting Resolutions. Any ordinance or resolution, including but not limited to Resolution Number 2655, or portion thereof in conflict herewith is hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict and no further.

ADOPTED, **SIGNED** and **APPROVED** this 11TH day of September, 2007.

Mayor, Daryl R. Busch

ATTEST:		
		_
City Clerk, Jud	dy Haughney	
STATE OF CA		
	RIVERSIDE) §
CITY OF PER	RIS	
CERTIFY that	the foregoing City of Perris	LERK OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY Resolution Number 4016 was duly and regularly adopted by the City at a regular meeting held on the 11 th day of September, 2007, by the
AYES: MOTT NOES: NONE	E, ROGERS, Y	ARBROUGH, LANDERS, BUSCH
	NONE	
ABSENT:	NONE	
		City Clerk, Judy Haughney